502118833 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Source Capital Mezzanine Fund I, LP	10/24/2012
HSK Funding, Inc.	11/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S & S Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 West 2500 North	
City:	Logan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84341	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5632686
Patent Number:	5704841
Patent Number:	6176788
Patent Number:	6523479
Patent Number:	6857373
Patent Number:	6875118
Patent Number:	6971316
Patent Number:	7008328
Application Number:	12666978
Application Number:	61260724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237858295

PATENT

REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0975

CH \$400.00 5632

502118833

Email: pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23603-0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia P. Liner

Total Attachments: 4

source=S&S Release#page1.tif

source=S&S Release#page2.tif

source=S&S Release#page3.tif

source=S&S Release#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0976

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS is made as of this day of November, 2012, by Source Capital Mezzanine Fund I, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Source"), and HSK Funding, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HSK" and collectively with Source, the "Releasors"), in favor of S & S Worldwide, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Releasee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement dated November 18, 2011, as amended from time to time (the "Loan Agreement"), Releasee granted to Source, as agent for the Lenders named in the Loan Agreement, a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Collateral (as that term is defined in the Loan Agreement), including the patents listed on the annexed Schedule 1, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Patents"). To evidence the security interest in the Patents grated to Source, as agent, the parties filed a Memorandum of Security Interest with the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2011 at reel 27255, frame 492. Pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated January 30, 2012, the Lenders appointed HSK, as agent for the Lenders under the Loan Agreement, to replace Source as agent. To evidence the security interest in the Patents granted to HSK, as agent, the parties filed an Amendment to Memorandum of Security Interest with the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2012 at reel 028110, frame 0223; and

WHEREAS, Releasors wishes to release all of their interest in the Patents in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Releasor does hereby release, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in, to or under all of the Patents, and any right, title and interest of each Releasor in, to and under the Patents shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature Pages Follow]

10219287_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0977

RELEASOR:

Source Capital Mezzanine Fund I, L.P.

By: Source Capital Mezzanine Partners I, LLC, its general partner

Name:

Title:_

STATE OF Cobb

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on October 24, 2012, by Charles I, the Managine Director of Source Capital Mezzanine Partners I, LLC, the general partner of Source Capital Mezzanine Fund I, L.P. He/she is personally known to me or who has produced sufficient identification.

[SEAL]

NOTARÝ PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Jalman 23, 2016

RELEASOR:

HSK Funding, Inc.

By: Dartin () Cashing Running Running BURTON I BURTON I BURTON I Title: Co-PRESIDENT

STATE OF NO ME

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on November 6, 2012, by Burton I. Kothmer the Co-President of HSK Funding, Inc. He/she is personally known to me or who has produced sufficient identification.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 8-10-13

HALINA K. MINOIA
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01Mi6209989
Qualified in Broome County
My Commission Expires August 10, 2013

10219287_LDOC

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

	Product Patented	Date Issued	Patent Number	Current Owner of Record
1	Pneumatic Device for Accelerating and Decelerating Objects (Space Shot Ride)	5/27/1997	5,632,686 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
2	Device for Accelerating and Decelerating Objects (Turbo Drop Ride)	1/6/1998	5,704,841 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
3	Track-Mounted Ride Powered by Compressed Gas (Air-Launched Coaster)	1/23/2001	6,176,788 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
4	Amusement Rides and Methods (4th Dimension "X" Coaster)	2/25/2003	6,523,479 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
5	Variably Curved Track- Mounted Amusement Ride (El Loco/Squirrel Ride)	2/22/2005	6,857,373 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
6	Pneumatically Actuated Swing Ride (Screamin' Swing Ride)	4/5/2005	6,875,118 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
7	Restraint	12/6/2005	6,971,316 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
8	Controllably Rotatable Seat (Sky Sling Seat System)	3/7/2006	7,008,328 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
9	Longitudinally Spinning Suspension Roller Coaster (Free Fly Coaster)		12/666,978 (US)	S&S Worldwide, Inc.
10	Huli-Hu Ride	Pending	61/260,724 (US)	Unknown

10219287_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/06/2012

Schedule 1-1

PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0980